
http://www.rideconnection.org Ride Connection, Inc.
9955 NE Glisan Street 2018 Annual Agency Profile

Portland, OR 97220

General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources

Portland, OR-WA 919,770 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 00376 Fares and Directly Generated $358,524 4.7%

524 Square Miles 249,464 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $1,214,975 15.9%

1,849,898 Population 758 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips¹ State Funds $2,688,318 35.2%

24 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 17 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips¹ Federal Assistance $3,385,534 44.3%

Other UZAs Served 56 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips¹

0 Oregon Non-UZA Total Operating Funds Expended $7,647,351 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
1,192 Square Miles 905,741 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fares and Directly Generated $0 0.0%

1,364,620 Population 68,615 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $0 0.0%

70 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $66,253 22.0%

102 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $235,349 78.0%

Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $301,602 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Labor $5,057,411 72.1%

Demand Response 29                            -                               $262,286 $39,316 $0 $0 $301,602 Materials and Supplies $235,966 3.4%

Demand Response - Taxi -                              34                            $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Purchased Transportation $628,638 9.0%

Bus 7                              -                               $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Other Operating Expenses $1,096,698 15.6%

Total 36                            34                            $262,286 $39,316 $0 $0 $301,602 Total Operating Expenses $7,018,713 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $628,638

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 4.7% Local Funds: 15.9% State Funds: 35.2% Federal Assistance: 44.3% State Funds: 22.% Federal Assistance: 78.% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Demand Response $5,551,022 $13,700 $301,602 206,132 86,149 367,658 34,640 0.0 55 29 47.3% 6.4

Demand Response - Taxi $727,055 $0 $0 375,459 53,159 316,430 16,644 0.0 34 34 0.0% 0.0

Bus $740,636 $3,605 $0 338,179 110,156 221,653 17,331 0.0 13 7 46.2% 5.7

Total $7,018,713 $17,305 $301,602 919,770 249,464 905,741 68,615 0.0 102 70 31.4%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $15.10 $160.25 Demand Response $26.93 $64.44 0.2 2.5

Demand Response - Taxi $2.30 $43.68 Demand Response - Taxi $1.94 $13.68 0.2 3.2

Bus $3.34 $42.73 Bus $2.19 $6.72 0.5 6.4

Total $7.75 $102.29 Total $7.63 $28.14 0.3 3.6

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Bus

OE/VRM # $3.34 Demand Response 2014: 3.52 2015: 3.34

OE/PMT # $2.19 2014: 2.17 2015: 2.19

UPT/VRM # 0.50 2014: .54 2015: .5

OE/VRM # $15.10 2014: 13. 2015: 15.1

OE/PMT # $26.93 2014: 25.55 2015: 26.93

UPT/VRM # 0.23 2014: .2 2015: .23

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

¹Average Unlinked Trips not available for Demand Response Taxi.

Average Fleet 

Age in Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

4.7%

15.9%

35.2%

44.3%

22.0%
78.0%

$0.00

$1.00

$2.00

$3.00

$4.00

17 18

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

$2.00

$2.50

17 18

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Bus

0.00

0.20

0.40

0.60

17 18

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$5.00

$10.00

$15.00

$20.00

17 18

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$10.00

$20.00

$30.00

17 18

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Demand Response

0.00

0.05

0.10

0.15

0.20

0.25

17 18

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

http://www.rideconnection.org/

