http://www.rideconnection.org 9955 NE Glisan Street Portland, OR 97220

Ride Connection, Inc. 2018 Annual Agency Profile

			General Infor	nation						Financial I	nformatior	-	
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption					Database I			Sources of Operatin			Operating Fun	ding Sour	
Portland, OR-WA			nnual Passenger N			NTDID: 0		Fares and L	Directly Generated	\$358,524	4.7%		
524 Square Miles			nnual Unlinked Tri			Reporter Type: F	ull Reporter		Local Funds	\$1,214,975	15.9%		
1,849,898 Population			verage Weekday U						State Funds	\$2,688,318	35.2%	44.3%	4.
24 Pop. Rank out o	of 498 UZAs	17 A	verage Saturday U	nlinked Trips ¹				F	ederal Assistance	\$3,385,534	44.3%	44.3%	
Other UZAs Served		56 A	verage Sunday Un	inked Trips ¹									
0 Oregon Non-UZA								Total Oper	ating Funds Expended	\$7,647,351	100.0%		15.9%
Service Area Statistics		Service S	Supplied						Sources of Capita	I Funds Expended			
1.192 Square Miles			nnual Vehicle Reve	nue Miles (VRM)				Fares and [Directly Generated	\$0	0.0%	35.2%	
1,364,620 Population		68.615 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)							Local Funds	\$0	0.0%	35.2%	
1,00 1,020 1 0 0 0 0 0 0				Maximum Service ((OMS)				State Funds	\$66,253	22.0%		
				or Maximum Service				-	ederal Assistance	\$235,349	78.0%		
		102 1	enicles Available it	Maximum Service	(*A#3)				ederal Assistance	φ200,040	10.078	Capital Fundin	g Source
			Modal Charac	teristics				Total C	apital Funds Expended	\$301,602	100.0%		
Modal Overview		Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service Uses				s of Capital Funds			Summary of Operating Expenses (O				
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and	140			outlinary of operat	ing Expenses (OE)			
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guidewavs	Stations	Other	Total		Labor	\$5.057.411	72.1%		
Demand Response	29	Transportation	\$262,286	\$39.316	\$0	\$0	\$301.602	M-1-	rials and Supplies	\$235,966	3.4%		22.0
	29	-										78.0%	22.0
Demand Response - Taxi	-	34	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		ed Transportation	\$628,638	9.0%		
Bus	7	-	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		erating Expenses	\$1,096,698	15.6%		
Total	36	34	\$262,286	\$39,316	\$0	\$0	\$301,602		al Operating Expenses	\$7,018,713	100.0%		
									ash Expenditures	\$628,638			
									ed Transportation				
								(Rep	oorted Separately)	\$0			
Operation Characteristics								Fixed Guidewa	v Vehicles Available				
	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Direction	al for Maximum	Vehicles Operated in		Percent Ave	erage Flee
Mode	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route Mile	s Service	Maximum Service	Sp	are Vehicles Age	e in Years
Demand Response	\$5,551,022	\$13,700	\$301.602	206.132	86.149	367.658	34.640		.0 55	29		47.3%	6.
Demand Response - Taxi	\$727.055	\$0	\$0	375,459	53,159	316,430	16,644		.0 34	34		0.0%	0.
Bus	\$740.636	\$3,605	\$0	338,179	110,156	221,653	17,331		.0 13	7		46.2%	5.
Total	\$7,018,713	\$17,305	\$301,602	919,770	249,464	905,741	68,615		.0 102	70		31.4%	0.
Performance Measures		Se	rvice Efficiencv						Service Eff	ectiveness			
	Oper	Operating Expenses per Operating Expenses per					Operating Ex			Unlinked Trips per		Unlinked	d Trips pe
Mode		hicle Revenue Mile		icle Revenue Hour		Mode			nlinked Passenger Trip	Vehicle Rev		Vehicle Rev	
Demand Response		\$15.10		\$160.25		Demand Response	1 400	\$26.93	\$64.44		0.2		2.
Demand Response - Taxi		\$2.30		\$43.68		Demand Response -	Tavi	\$1.94	\$13.68		0.2		3.
Bus		\$3.34		\$43.00		Bus		\$2.19	\$6.72		0.5		6.
Total		\$7.75		\$102.29		Total		\$7.63	\$28.14		0.3		3.
		φr.13		φ102.23		- otur		<i>\$1.00</i>	φ20.14		0.0		
Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Bus		Bus Revenu			ger Trip per Vehicle Operating Expense per Ve e Mile: Bus Mile: Demand Res			ponse Demand Response		sponse	se Revenue Mile: Demand Response		
.00	\$2.50			0.60		\$20.00		\$30.00		0.25			
3.00	\$2.00	-		0.40		\$15.00		\$20.00		0.20			
	\$1.50							920.00	1	0.15			
2.00						\$10.00				0.10			
2.00	\$1.00			0.20		\$10.00		\$10.00		0.10			

Notes: ^aDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data. ¹Average Unlinked Trips not available for Demand Response Taxi.